

Stock markets decline for 2nd day

PTI ■ MUMBAI

Benchmark equity indices Sensex and Nifty declined for a second straight day on Friday due to selling in banking, FMCG, and pharma shares amid a negative trend in Asian and European markets. The domestic markets traded weak post the RBI monetary policy and the unexpected announcement of reducing cash in the banking system.

The 30-share BSE Sensex fell by 365.53 points or 0.56 per cent to settle at 65,322.65. During the day, it tanked 413.57 points or 0.62 per cent to 65,274.61.

The NSE Nifty declined by 114.80 points or 0.59 per cent to end at 19,428.30.

From the Sensex pack, IndoInd Bank, NTPC, Asian Paints, Hindustan Unilever, JSW Steel, Tech Mahindra, Bajaj Finance, Infosys, Wipro, ICICI Bank, Bajaj Finserv, HDFC Bank and Tata Motors were among the major laggards.

HCL Technologies, Power Grid, Titan, Reliance Industries, UltraTech Cement, Tata Steel, State Bank of India and Mahindra & Mahindra were the gainers. "The domestic market continued to experience selling pressure, with banking stocks extending their decline in reaction to the RBI's liquidity absorption measures," said Vinod Nair, Head of Research at Geojit Financial Services.

"The escalating concerns about inflation further weighed on domestic market sentiments. Despite the US CPI coming in lower-than-expected and the UK GDP beating estimates, global sentiment remained unfavourable," Nair



added. The Reserve Bank of India (RBI) on Thursday left its key interest rates unchanged for a third straight meeting but signalled tighter policy if food prices continue to drive inflation higher. The hawkish stance was also reinforced by the unexpected announcement of reducing the cash in the banking system by raising the incremental cash reserve ratio (I-CRR) to 10 per cent on the incremental NDTL (net demand and time liabilities) over the last three months.

This will help in absorbing a large part of the excess liquidity created through the return of the Rs 2,000 notes and the large dividend to the government from RBI.

"Markets traded under pressure and lost over half a per cent, in continuation to the prevailing corrective tone," said Ajit Mishra, SVP - Technical Research, Religare Broking Ltd.

In the broader market, the BSE smallcap gauge declined 0.31 per cent and midcap index fell by 0.13 per cent. Among the indices, financial services fell by 0.77 per cent, bankex declined by 0.73 per cent, FMCG (0.72 per cent), auto (0.70 per cent), consumer discretionary (0.53 per cent) and metal (0.52 per cent).

Industrial production growth dips to 3-month low in June

PTI ■ NEW DELHI

India's industrial production growth declined to a three-month low of 3.7 per cent in June mainly due to poor showing by the manufacturing sector, according to the official data released on Friday.

The factory output growth measured in terms of the Index of Industrial Production (IIP) stood at 12.6 per cent in June 2022 on account of a lower base effect. The previous low of IIP was at 1.9 per cent in March 2023. Thereafter, it rose to 4.5 per cent in April and further to 5.3 per cent in May.

During the first quarter (April-June) of 2023-24, the IIP growth works out to be 4.5 per cent, down from 12.9 per cent in the corresponding period a year ago.



"The growth rates over corresponding period of previous year are to be interpreted considering the unusual circumstances on account of COVID 19 pandemic since March 2020," an official statement said. As per the IIP data released by the National Statistical Office (NSO), the manufacturing sector's output grew 3.1 per cent in June 2023 against a 12.9 per cent year ago. Power generation rose 4.2 per cent in

June 2023 compared to 16.4 per cent a year ago. Mining output rose by 7.6 per cent during the month under review against 7.8 per cent in the year-ago period. As per use-based classification, the capital goods segment grew 2.2 per cent in June this year compared to 28.6 per cent a year ago.

Consumer durables output during the month declined by 6.9 per cent against a 25.2 per cent growth in the year-ago period. Consumer non-durable goods output increased by 1.2 per cent compared to a growth of 2.9 per cent a year earlier. Infrastructure/construction goods posted a growth of 11.3 per cent over a 9.4 per cent expansion in the same period a year ago.

The data also showed that the output of primary goods logged 5.2 per cent growth in the month against 13.8 per cent in the year-ago period.

Sebi simplifies KYC process, rationalisation of risk management framework at KRAs

PTI ■ NEW DELHI

To ease the onboarding of clients for dealing in the securities market, Sebi on Friday simplified the KYC process and rationalised the risk management framework at KYC registration agencies (KRAs).

The records of all existing clients, whose KYC has been completed based on officially valid documents other than Aadhaar, would be verified within a period of 90 days from

September 1, 2023, Sebi said in a circular.

For the interest of investors and ease of transaction in the securities market, the client will be allowed to open an account with intermediaries and transact in the securities market as soon as the KYC (Know Your Client) process is completed, Sebi said.

Subsequently, as a part of the risk management framework, the KRAs will verify attributes such as the PAN,



name and address of all clients within two days of receipt of KYC records. Additionally, the KRAs will verify the client's

mobile number and e-mail ID.

While clients in whose case, attributes of records cannot be verified, will not be allowed to transact further in the securities market until the attributes are verified and the validated records would be allowed portability -- the client need not undergo the KYC process again when he/she approaches different intermediary. The intermediary will fetch the validated records from the KRA database.

BUSINESS BRIEF

CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE IN BLOCKCHAIN SOON

Amaravati: The Bharat Block chain yatra, organised by IDS and hosted by VIT-AP University in the campus today highlighted the Block chain technology and its insights on advanced information database mechanism that allows transparent information sharing within a business network. This initiative is powered by Hedera, supported by AICTE and the Ministry of Education, is India's first-of-its-kind tour focused on Web3 and Blockchain.

REMARKABLE PFC'S Q1'24 RESULTS

New Delhi: Another Remarkable & profitable Quarter for Power Finance Corporation's Investors - Power Finance Corporation Ltd. records a 43 per cent surge in Standalone Profit After Tax. Investors rewarded with Bonus Share Issue of 1:4. This reinforces Company's commitment to deliver sustained long term returns. Power Finance Corporation now a part of MSCI Global Standard Index. This inclusion will help in enhancing/bolstering PFC's global visibility.

BOOSTING SKILL DEV IN POWER SECTOR

New Delhi: PTC India and the Power Sector Skill Council (PSSC) have partnered to boost skill development and capacity building in India's power sector. Dr. Rajib Mishra, CMD of PTC, and Dr. VK Singh, CEO of PSSC, signed an MOU to collaborate on providing human resource consulting services, focusing on learning and development and other strategic areas of HR. This partnership aims to empower India's power sector with impactful initiatives and also train people.

ADDI INDUSTRIES LIMITED									
REGD. OFFICE: A-104 3rd Floor DDA SHED OKHLA PHASE-2, NEW DELHI-110020									
CIN: L51109DL1800PLC286338 E-Mail: addiind@gmail.com, Tel.: +91-11-43024669									
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2023									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	123.74	109.63	68.51	405.12	119.88	106.03	85.35	391.94
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and exceptional items)	101.42	90.32	62.34	302.33	87.60	86.78	59.26	289.44
3.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax after exceptional items)	101.42	90.77	1,934.38	2,131.89	97.60	87.23	1,831.30	2,119.00
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	79.59	78.34	1,547.78	1,704.05	76.31	73.27	1,545.04	1,692.88
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax)	79.57	75.83	1,547.92	1,703.96	76.29	72.76	1,545.18	1,692.59
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value 5/- each)	540.00	540.00	540.00	540.00	540.00	540.00	540.00	540.00
7.	Earnings Per Share (of 5/- each) (Not Annualised)								
	- Basic	0.69	0.70	13.36	15.78	0.71	0.67	14.31	15.68
	- Diluted	0.69	0.70	13.36	15.78	0.71	0.67	14.31	15.68

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchange. (URL-www.bseindia.com).

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 11, 2023. The Statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion.

3. There is no change(s) in accounting policies which have impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s).

4. The Board of Directors has recommended a final dividend of Rs.1.25/- per equity share of face value of Rs.5/- each for the financial year ended 31 March 2022 subject to the approval of the shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Addi Industries Limited
Sd/-
Chaman Lal Jain
Managing Director

Place : New Delhi
Date : 11.08.2023

Delton Cables Limited

Regd. Office : Delton House 4801 Bharat Ram Road 24 Darya Ganj New Delhi-110002
Website : www.deltoncables.com, E-mail: cs@deltoncables.com, CIN: L31300DL1964PLC004255

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from operations (net)	6,952.95	8,050.18	6,444.11	27,214.70
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	156.07	98.53	215.55	656.95
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	156.09	98.61	223.46	664.95
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	127.27	(432.85)	239.56	57.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	129.51	(429.05)	244.98	63.64
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	864.00	864.00	864.00	864.00
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	1.47	(5.01)	2.77	0.67
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	1.47	(5.01)	2.77	0.67

Notes: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.deltoncables.com).

2) The above result have been prepared in accordance with principle and procedures of Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013.

3) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on Aug 11, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Vivek Gupta
(Managing Director)
DIN 09035916

Place : Delhi
Date : 11-08-2023

Emaar India Limited

CIN-U45201DL2005PLC133161
Registered Office:- 306-308, Square One, C-2, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110017
Email ID - bharat.garg@emaar.ae Website - www.in.emaar.com

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2023 (Rs. in million)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended 30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23
1	Total Income from Operations	10,272.67	4,360.56	2,756.11	17,657.62
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	685.00	673.23	(936.56)	97.07
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	685.00	673.23	(936.56)	(1,166.78)
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	685.00	673.23	(936.56)	(1,166.78)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	692.80	674.17	(936.67)	(1,178.98)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,693.87	1,693.87	1,693.87	1,693.87
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(38,137.40)	(36,830.20)	(36,587.89)	(36,830.20)
8	Net Worth	(34,443.53)	(35,136.33)	(34,894.02)	(35,136.33)
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	77,643.65	77,412.87	82,234.48	77,412.87
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	(2.10)	(2.06)	(2.22)	(2.09)
12	Earning / (Loss) Per Share (In Rupees) (Basic & Diluted)	4.04	3.97	(5.53)	(7.01)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	738.13	738.13	738.13	738.13
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.28	1.07	0.03	0.12
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.43	1.43	0.44	0.83

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with stock exchange under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full formats of financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.in.emaar.com.

2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the website of stock exchange www.bseindia.com.

3. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 10, 2023.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Emaar India Limited
Sd/-
Jamal Majed Khalifa Bin Thaniyah
Director
DIN - 07534610

Place: Gurugram
Date: August 10, 2023

IST LIMITED

Regd. Office: Dharuhera Industrial Complex, Delhi- Jaipur Highway No.8, Kapriwas, Dharuhera, Rewari (Haryana) - 123106
Head Office: A-23, New Office Complex, 2nd Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
CIN : L33301HR1976PLC008316; Phone No: 011-41044511-14; Fax: 011-24625694; Email : istgroup.ho@gmail.com; Website : www.istindia.com

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Fig. in Lacs unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income	1380.71	1204.43	965.04	3,925.58	5,758.81	4,686.74
2	Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	876.63	340.42	(135.54)	921.48	4,973.93	2,719.55
3	Net Profit after exceptional items before tax	876.63	340.42	(135.54)	921.48	4,973.93	1,827.55
4	Net Profit after tax	690.82	279.95	(90.31)	777.50	3,683.93	1,883.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	691.39	278.73	(89.28)	779.38	5,603.26	1,180.30
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 5/- per share)	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	20,900.75	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 5/- per share)						
	- Basic (Rs.)	5.92	2.40	(0.77)	6.67	31.66	16.15
	- Diluted (Rs.)	5.92	2.40	(0.77)	6.67	31.66	16.15

NOTES: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE Ltd.) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and company's website www.istindia.com.

Place : New Delhi
Date : 10th August, 2023

SUNIL HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Registered Office: 38E/252-A, Vijay Tower, Shahpurjat, New Delhi-110049
Email: info@sunilhealthcare.com; website: www.sunilhealthcare.com
CIN No. L24302DL1973PLC189662

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		3 Months ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	3 Months ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31st March 2023 (Audited)	3 Months ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	3 Months ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31st March 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,294.83	2,078.68	3,441.64	11,345.87	2,369.76	2,221.75	3,432.32	11,498.74
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(98.60)	0.37	610.00	975.86	(86.89)	51.10	582.43	948.33
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(98.60)	0.37	610.00	975.86	(86.89)	51.10	582.43	948.33
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(75.61)	(5.42)	446.75	697.69	(64.17)	45.00	418.50	668.21
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(75.61)	(9.53)	446.75	693.58	(84.43)	17.63	407.38	604.20
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/- each)	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	5,147.07	-	-	-	4,574.21
8.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)								